All of the Group's operating assets and principal markets of activity are located in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.

35   CONTINGENCIES

The Group has provided a financial guarantee in Favor of Innovative Water Transport Development Company,

a Joint Venture Company, for an amount of SR 296,232,611. The group has accounted for the Expected Credit

Loss on the above financial guarantee as per IFRS 9.

There were no other significant contingencies and commitments as at 31 December 2024 and 2023.

ALKHORAYEF WATER AND POWER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2024

45

36 RECLASSIFICATIONS IN PRIOR PERIODS

During the year, certain comparative figures in these financial statements have been reclassified and

rearranged, wherever necessary, in line with the current period financial statements for better presentation

purposes.

Consolidated Statement of

financial position Note

31 December 2023

previously reported Reclassification

31 December 2023

after reclassification

Current assets

Contract assets c 611,125,936 (109,911,281) 501,214,655

Non-current liabilities

Advance from customer – long

term portion  33,204,452 (33,204,452) -

Current liabilities

Advance from customer – short

term portion c 76,706,829 (76,706,829) -

Trade payables, accruals and other

liabilities

a,b 437,762,663 (21,686,318) 416,076,345

Provisions a - 23,510,517 23,510,517

Amounts due to related parties b 1,824,199   (1,824,199) -

Consolidated Statement of profit

or loss and other comprehensive

income

Revenue d 1,709,270,448 (29,459,190) 1,679,811,258

Cost of revenue d,e   (1,446,817,518) 31,090,881   (1,415,726,637)

General and admin e   (67,266,006)   122,815   (67,143,191)

Finance cost e   (39,568,702)   (1,754,506)   (41,323,208)

a) Provisions amounting to SR 23,510,517 were classified under trade payables, accruals and other liabilities

under prior period financial statements. This has been reclassified as provisions to reflect the nature of the

amounts more appropriately.

b) Amounts due to related parties amounting to SR 1,824,199 were classified under amounts due to related

parties under prior period financial statements. This has been reclassified under trade payables, accruals

and other liabilities to reflect the nature of the amounts more appropriately.

c) Advances from customers amounting to SR 76,706,829 were separately presented under liabilities. This